900248513 03/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
iThryv, LLC	FORMERLY Shryk, LLC	II08 <i>/24/2</i> 011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALKAMI TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	760 E BRITTON ROAD	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4242424	ALKAMI TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 415.986.1812

Email: billy@chanlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: William Chan

Address Line 1: 22 Battery Street, Suite 401

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Chan
Signature:	/wrc/
Date:	03/04/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Alkami - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Alkami - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Alkami - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0341

OF \$40.00 4242424

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

WHEREAS.

ALKAMI TECHNOLOGY, LLC

a foreign for profit business corporation organized under the laws of the Country of, has filed in the office of the Secretary of State duly authenticated evidence of a conversion, as provided by the laws of the State of Oklahoma.

NOW THEREFORE, I, the undersigned Secretary of State of Oklahoma, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this Certificate evidencing such conversion.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma.

Filed in the city of Oklahoma City this 22nd day of August, 2011.

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0342 08/22/2011 02:14 PM OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE





ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF ALKAMI TECHNOLOGY, LLC

rusuant to Section 18-2054.2 of the Oklahoma Statutes, the undersigned, Alkami Technology, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Oklahoma, has executed these Articles of Conversion and hereby certifies that:

PIRST: The name of the limited liability company is "Alkami Technology, LLC" (the "Company"). The name of the Company under its original Articles of Organization as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma was "Shryk, L.L.C.".

SECOND: The Company filed its original Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma on July 17, 2007.

THIRD: The Company is converting to a Delaware corporation with the name "Alkami Technology, Inc."

FOURTH: The conversion shall be effective upon the filing of these Articles of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma.

FIFTH: The conversion has been approved by the members and managers of the Company in accordance with Section 2054.2 of the Oklahoma Limited Liability Company Act and the Second Amended and Restated Operating Agreement of the Company, as amended.

SIXTH: By its signature below, Alkami Technology, Inc. hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma as its agent to accept service of process in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Alkami Technology, Inc. arising while it was an Oklahoma limited liability company. The address to which a copy of such process may be mailed to Alkami Technology, Inc. by the Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma is:

The Corporation Company 1833 South Morgan Road Oklahoma City, OK 73128

SEVENTH: Attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> is the Certificate of Incorporation of Alkami Technology, Inc. as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on the date hereof.

RECEIVED

AUG \$ \$ 2011

OKLAHOMA SECRETARY
OF STATE

ı

EXECUTION

The undersigned signs this document and affirms under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Date: August 18 2011

ALKAMI TECHNOLOGY, LLC

By:

Gary Nelson, its Manager

As to Article Shah:

ALKAMI TECHNOLOGY, LLC

Bv:

Gary Nelson, Chief Executive Officer

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 03/04/2013